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Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 259.75, subdivision 3, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 3. Changes in the status of a child listed in the state adoption 
exchange shall be reported by the authorized Iggy social service agency gng t_h§ 
licensed child-placing agency to the exchange within ten working days after the 
change occurs. 

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 259.7 5, subdivision 4, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 4. Children remaining registered for 12 months shall have their pho- 
tographs and written descriptions updated by the authorized E ggiifl service 
agency a_n<i_ Q licensed child-placing agency within ten working days of the 
expiration of the 12 months, and every 12 months thereafter. 

Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 259.75, subdivision 5, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 5. A child’s registration shall be withdrawn when the exchange ser- 
vice has been notified in writing by the authorized lgcal social service agency E tl1_e licensed child-placing agency that the child has been adopted, has 
become 14 years old and will not consent to an adoption plan, or has died. 

Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 259.75, subdivision 7, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 7. An authorized _A_ local social service agency E g licensed child- 
placing agency may voluntarily refer any child legally freed for adoption to the 
exchange service; or the exchange service may determine that the recruitment of 
an adoptive family through the exchange book is appropriate for a child not reg- 
istered with the service and require the child to be registered with the exchange 
service within ten working days. 

Presented to the governor April 17, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 19, 1995, 2:12 p.m. 

CHAPTER 62—S.F.No. 239 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing the sale of certain tax-forfeited land that bar- 

ders public water in Kandiyohi county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; KANDIYOHI 

COUNTY. 
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(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 £1 282.013, subdi- 
vision 1, Kandiyohi county m_ay _s_e_ll th_e tax-forfeited laid bordering public 
water mfg i_s described i_n paragraph (5; under th_e remaining provisions o_f Min- 
nesota Statutes, chapter Q; 

(Q) Lhe conveyance must lg i_n_ gt_ form approved py gig attorney general. 

(9) Lhe land gt; may Q; conveyed i_s located i_n Kandiyohi county §_pc_l_ jg 
described § Outlot Q, Parkers Lake Elizabeth Estates, Section Q5, Township 
l_19 North, Range 3_3 West. 

(Q) The county lla_s determined that Q county’s land management interests 
would best _b_e_ served i_f £1113 lands were returned t_o private ownership. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective t_l1g _d_ay following final enactment. 

Presented to the governor April 17, 1995 

Signed by the governor April 18, 1995, 12:30 p.m. 

CHAPTER 63—S.F.No. 1055 

An act relating to occupations and professions; exempting certain social workers from 
requirement to obtain home care provider license; exempting some social workers employed 
in a hospital or nursing home from examination; modijfving licensure requirements; requir- 
ing hospital and nursing home social workers to be licensed; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1994, sections I44A.46, subdivision 2; 148B.23, subdivisions 1 and 2; I48B.27, subdivision 2, 
and by adding a subdivision; and 148B. 60, subdivision 3; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1994, 
sections 148B.23, subdivision Ia; and 148B.28, subdivision 6. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 144A.46, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. EXEMPTIONS. The following individuals or organizations are 
exempt from the requirement to obtain a home care provider license: 

(1) a person who is licensed as a registered nurse under sections 148.171 to 
148.285 and who independently provides nursing services in the home without 
any contractual or employment relationship to a home care provider or other 
organization; 

(2) a personal care assistant who provides services under the medical assis- 
tance program as authorized under sections 256B.0625, subdivision 19, and 
256B.04, subdivision 16; 
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